## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Session

## Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-72.10 Central Capital Outlay

First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
\$10,000,000	\$0
\$10,000,000	\$0
	\$10,000,000

A. Out of this appropriation, \$10,000,000 the first year from the general fund is designated to support improvements related to the Nimmo Parkway Phase VII-B project in order to provide an adequate hurricane evacuation route for the Sandbridge residents.